NOTICE OF ACTION – PERSONAL INJURY/PREMISES
LIABILITY
NOTICE OF ACTION
PERSONAL INJURY/PREMISES PERSUNAL INJUNTY/FREIVIISES
LIABILITY
IN THE COURT OF COMMON
PLEAS OF ALLEGHENY
COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
MICHELE HARRIS, Plaintiff, NEVILLE ROLLER DROME, INC.; NEVILLE ROLLER DROME, INC. t/d/b/a NEVILLE ROLLER t/d/b/a NEVILLE ROLLER
DROME;
NEVILLE ROLLER GROUP LLC;
NEVILLE ROLLER GROUP LLC
t/d/b/a NEVILLE ROLLER
DROME; and
FRANK T. HARP a/k/a FRANK
THEOPHILUS,
Defendants THEOPHILUS, Defendants.
CIVIL DIVISION
No. GD 24-007173
TO: FRANK T. HARP a/k/a
FRANK THEOPHILUS
You are hereby notified that you have been sued in court.
On July 2, 2024, a Complaint in Civil Action was filed against you in the court of Common Pleas of Allegheny County, Pennsylvania, at Docket Number GD 24-007173, through which the Plaintiff, Michele Harris, is seeking compensation in an amount in excess of the arbitration limits of Allegheny County for personal injuries and damages sustained as result of a roller-skating incident that occurred on December 30, 2022 at the "Neville Roller Drome" in Pittsburgh, Allegheny County, Pennsylvania.

NOTICE:
If you wish to defend, you Defendants NOTICE: If you wish to defend, you must enter a written must enter a writter appearance personally or by attorney and file your defenses or objections in writing with the court. You are warned that if you fail to do so the case may proceed without you and a judgment may be entered against you without further notice for the reliel requiested by the plaintiff You. rurther notice for the relief requested by the plaintiff. You may lose money or property or other rights important to you.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PARSES. you.
You should take this paper to your lawyer at once. If you do not have a lawyer [or cannot affect on the paper to the OFFICE CAN PROVIDE YOU
WITH INFORMATION ABOUT
HIRING A LAWYER.
IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD
TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS
OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO
PROVIDE YOU WITH
INFORMATION ABOUT
AGENCIES THAT MAY
OFFER LEGAL SERVICES TO
ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A
REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.
LAWYER REFERRAL
SERVICE - LAWYER
REFERRAL SERVICE
ALLEGHENY COUNTY BAR
ASSOCIATION
436 Seventh Avenue,
Pittsburgh, PA 15219
Telephone (412) 261-3622